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BOOKLETS

COVER VARIETIES

EARLIEST RECORDED USES

FAKE-6 CENT BLACK PERF 10 HI-BRITE
FAKE-PERFS ON OPAL BKLTS-TEST FOR
INK FLUORESCENCE

MISCUT PANES

NUMBERS ON THE SELVEDGE

OPAL VENDING MACHINE ITEMS

PAPER FLUORESCENCE

PERFORATION SHIFTS

PERFORATION TEARS

PRINTING FLAWS

SINGLES VARIETIES

COIL WRAPPERS

CUTTING GUIDELINES

EIGHT CENT TAG VARIETY
-IMPERFS-AUCTION RESULTS
IMPERFS-6 CENT ORANGE HI-BRITES
"NATLHEAD" VARIETY

PERF. AND CUTTING VARIETIES
PRECANCEL VARIETIES

TEST COILS

CONSTANT PLATE FLAWS

ON 6 CENT ORANGE

ON 6 CENT BLACK

ON 7 CENT GREEN

ON 8 CENT LIBRARY

ON 8 CENT POSTAL STATIONERY ENVELOPES

EARLIEST RECORDED DATES

BOOKLET SINGLES

HI-BRITES

OTTAWA-TAGGED

POSTAL STATIONERY ENVELOPES & CARDS
SIX CENT ORANGE FLUORESCENT INK
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SUBJECT ISSUE NUMBER

ERRORS, FREAKS AND ODDITIES

N I e e e T T TR

BOOKLET COVER VARIETIES 44,24,23,8,6,5,4

BOOKLET PANE PRINTING FLAWS 29,15,13,11,10,8,7,6,2,1

BROKEN PERFORATOR PINS 10

BISECT 2 CENT ON COVER 29

COIL IMPERFS 44,27

COIL "NAILHEAD VARIETY" 8

COIL PERFORATION VARIETIES 26,11,10,6,4

COIL PRECANCEL VARIETIES 7.5

COILS FOR TESTING 41,5

COUNTERFEIT 6 CENT ORANGE 15

DOUBLED ‘'8’ ON 8 CENT ALASKA 15

FLUORESCENT INK STAMPS 8,739

FLUORESCENT NUMBER OVERPRINTS 6,4,3

GUIDELINES FOR CUTTING 4

MISCUT BOOKLET PANES 33,24

MISCUT COILS 26,11,8,6

OFFSETS ON GUM 18,5

ON POSTAL STATIONERY 19

PAPER FOLDS 21,8,5

PERFORATION SHIFTS 33,26,22,20,16,14,
12:11,10,7.6.5

PLATE CRACKS 7.4

PRE-PRINTING PAPER CREASES 39,35,32,11,10,7,5

SOUVENIR BOX 22

'S’ -SHAPED FLAWS 11,8

TRANSLUCENT STAMPS b4

TAG VARIETY ON 8 CENT COIL 13

TAG SHIFTS 971

UNDERINKING 21,7

WINNIPEG TAG BLEEDING 27

WINNIPEG TAG-OBLIQUE ON 25 CENT 21

WINNIPEG TAG-OVERALL ON 25 CENT 22

WORN INKING ROLLERS 44,12,7

ESSAYS AND PROOFS

ON RPSC SLIDE PROGRAMS 43
UNACCEPTED DESIGNS 38,37
SLIDES AVAILABLE 37
FOR SPECIAL ORDER ENVELOPES 16
OF BOOKLETS 23
OF $1 42,37
OF 50 CENT, 25 CENT 40
OF 20 CENT, 15 CENT 39
OF 10 CENT, 8 CENT ALASKA, 5 CENT, 4 CENT 38

OF 8 CENT ALASKA, 4 CENT, 3 CENT, 2 CENT, 1 CENT 37
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SUBJECT

OF 6 CENT ORANGE WPG TAG HI-BRITE

OF 6 CENT ORANGE PERF 10 HI-BRITE

OF 6 CENT BLACK PERF 10 HI-BRITE EX BOOKLET
REMOVING OTTAWA TAG

TEST FOR FAKE PERFS ON OPAL BOOKLET

FIRST DAY COVERS
CACHET LISTING
OF 6 CENT ORANGE PERF 10 FLUORESCENT INK

HI-BRITE NEWS
EARLIEST REPORTED POSTMARKS
OF 6 CENT ORANGE WPG TAG
OF 6 CENT ORANGE IMPERF COILS
OF 6 CENT BLACK PERF 10

INTERRUPTED MAIL
DAMAGED BY FIRE IN POST OFFICE
DAMAGED IN AIR CRASH

LITERATURE
BOOKS IN BNAPS LIBRARY
REFERENCES TO CENTENNIALS IN CPSGB
JOURNAL "MAPLE LEAVES"
REVIEW AND CORRECTIONS FOR 2ND EDITION
OF "1967-73 DEFINITIVE ISSUE"
REVIEW OF HANDBOOK EDITED BY MILOS

MEMBERSHIP LISTINGS
APRIL 1986
JANUARY 1984
APRIL 1983
MARCH 1982

ISSUE NUMBER

41

11

32,23,16,11,10,9
41,40,39,7,3

27

11

45
45

26
30

17
14

30
16
12
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SUBJECT

OTTAWA TAGGING
EARLIEST REPORTED POSTMARKS
WITH PERFINS

PAPER FLUORESCENCE
BACKGROUND
BOOKLETS
COILS
COMPARISON OF GRADING SYSTEMS
GUIDE TO LEVELS USED IN KEANE & HUGHES
MILOS HANDBOOK UPDATE
SHEET STAMPS
SPECIALIZED TABLES UPDATED

PERFINS
DETAILED LISTING
PERFED TWICE
UPDATES

POSTAGE DUE
PAID BY DEFINITIVES ,
REPLACED BY "CANADA PORT PAYE"
WITH REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL DELIVERY

POSTAL STATIONERY-REGULAR ISSUES
APPLICATION OF TAG BAR
CONSTANT DOTS ON 8 CENT ENVELOPES
EARLIEST RECORDED POSTMARKS
NEW LISTING-POSTAL CARDS
"OPEN HOUSE" VARIETIES
PRIVATELY PERFED OR ROULETTED CARDS
QUANTITIES PRINTED-SOME CARDS
REVALUED POSTAL CARDS-BABNG
RPSC SLIDE PROGRAM
REPLY CARD USED

ISSUE NUMBER

32,16
1715

9,6

33,27,24

30

29

28

18

35,30,28
35,33,30,28,16

17,15

18,17

44
22

19
19

35
19
35,24
10
36,35
43
10
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SUBJECT ISSUE NUMBER

POSTAL STATIONERY-SPECIAL ORDER

BEAUSEJOUR WATERWORKS METER READING CARD 19
CP EXPRESS 4 CENT FORM 27
EATON'’S CATALOGUE-TWO 5 CENT CARDS 45
HOSPITAL FOR SICK CHILDREN-4 CENT ENVELOPE 5

HOSPITAL FOR SICK CHILDREN-6 CENT BLK ENVELOPE 15
ED PECONI & SON-6 CENT ENVELOPE 13
PRINTER’S RECORD COPIES ("PROOFS") 16
RPSC SLIDE PROGRAM 43
TOWNSHIP OF MARA-TWO 5 CENT ENVELOPES 6

TARA P.U.GC.-6 CENT ORANGE ENVELOPE 10
VILLAGE OF TOTTENHAM-6 CENT ORANGE ENVELOPE 27

POSTMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONAL MARKINGS

CANADA PORT PAYE 22

R.P.0.’'S 26,25
PRINTING PLATES

HOW MADE UP 37,9,5,3,1

WHAT 15 CENT PLATE 1 PVA GUM REVEALS 15,5
QUANTITIES PRINTED

PROJECTED FROM MIXTURE ANALYSIS 20

SOME POSTAL CARDS 10

$1 STAMP 42

50 CENT, 25 CENT STAMPS 40

20 CENT, 15 CENT STAMPS 39

10 CENT, 8 CENT ALASKA, 5 CENT STAMPS 38

4 CENT, 3 CENT, 2 CENT, 1 CENT STAMPS 37
RATES - ILLUSTRATED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT 43,42

ATRMAIL PARCEL POST : 45

AIRMAIL REGISTERED ; 31

ATRMATIL SPECIAL DELIVERY 31

CORRECTED DESCRIPTIONS FOR NO. 31 32

HOUSEHOLDER MAILING 31

MONEY PACKET (CATEGORY 1) 31

MONEY PACKET (CATEGORY 2) 7

$1.10 REGISTRATION FEE 31
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SUBJECT

RATES - ILLUSTRATED - CONTINUED

RECEIPT FOR CATALOGUE MAILING
REGISTERED SENT POSTAGE DUE
REPLY CARD-FOREIGN USEAGE
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL DELIVERY

OVERVIEW OF CATALOGUES

OVERVIEW OF COILS, PRE-CANCELS & BOOKLETS
OVERVIEW OF SHEET STAMPS

OVERVIEW OF STATIONERY

PRINTED ALBUM PAGES

1967-73 DEFINITIVE ISSUE (2ND EDITION)

SLIDES
ESSAYS AND PROOFS AT CAPEX
RPSC PROGRAMS

STUDY GROUP MEETINGS
BNAPEX ‘81
GOLDEN HORSESHOE ‘82
CALTAPEX ‘82
RPSC ‘83
BNAPEX ‘83
STAMPEX '84
BNAPEX '84
BNAPEX '86
BNAPEX '89

SURVEY OF MEMBER INTERESTS
TRANSLUCENT STAMPS

WINNIPEG TAGGING
BLEEDING TAGGING
DISTRIBUTION OF ERRORS
FLUORESGCENT NUMBER OVERPRINTS
SPACING BETWEEN BARS
TAG SHIFTS
WITH PERFINS
6 CENT ORANGE PAPER VARIETY
6 CENT ORANGE HB MINT DISCOVERED
6 CENT BLACK YELLOW-WHITE TAG
15 CENT PVA PLATE IMPRINT BLOCK
25 CENT OBLIQUE TAGGING
25 CENT OVERALL TAGGING
I-6
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31,19
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10
22

11
10
13
34
17

37-42
43
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13,11
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